Name

Brad Bacon
Jason Evans
Nicole Gelvin
Olivia Penson

Current Dept
Sheriff's Office

Child Abuse Task Force
District Clerk

Jail Operations

Dept ID
5001
5110
2301
5030

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy District Clk IT

Inmate Program Coordinator

Crnt Salary
$ 91,539
$ 102,560
$ 46,206
$ 105,982

Grade
557
557
533
558

New Dept
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
District Clerk
Sheriff's Office

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

September 16, 2024

Dept #
5001
5001
2301
5001

New Title

Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Deputy Sheriff

Lead Clerk

Deputy Sheriff

New Salary
$ 91,539
$ 102,560
$ 52,822
$ 100,683

New Grade
557
557
535
557

Min?

YES

% chg
0%
0%
14%
-5%

Effective Date
9/16/2024
9/16/2024
9/16/2024
9/16/2024

Notes

HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Demotion



