COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

September 16, 2024

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Brad Bacon	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 91,539	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 91,539	557		0%	9/16/2024	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Jason Evans	Child Abuse Task Force	5110	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 102,560	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 102,560	557		0%	9/16/2024	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Nicole Gelvin	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 46,206	533	District Clerk	2301	Lead Clerk	\$ 52,822	535	YES	14%	9/16/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Olivia Penson	Jail Operations	5030	Inmate Program Coordinator	\$ 105,982	558	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 100,683	557		-5%	9/16/2024	HR Preapproval; Demotion